

Henry County Water Authority NOTICE TO PUBLIC

CHANGE OF LOCATION MAY 18, 2023 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE LOCATION OF THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE HENRY COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY ADVERTISED FOR THURSDAY, MAY 18, 2023 HAS BEEN CHANGED.

THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE TUSSAHAW WATER TREATMENT FACILITY LOCATED AT **199 PRESERVATION DRIVE, JACKSON, GEORGIA** (LOCATED IN HENRY COUNTY). THE MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 8:30 A.M.

> Karen Lake-Thompson, Clerk Henry County Water Authority 1695 Hwy 20 West McDonough, Georgia 30253 Phone: 678.583.3812